## **ATTACHMENT 2**

Before the **FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION** Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of:	)		
Pay Tel Communications, Inc.	)		
Application for Authority Pursuant to Section	)		
214 of the Communications Act of 1934,	)	File No	
as amended, to Provide Resold Services	)		
to all International Points	)		

14. 63.18 (h) Applicant certifies that there exist no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier. In support of its request, Pay Tel Communications, Inc. ("Pay Tel") submits the following information on its ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders.

Name	Percent Ownership	Primary Business	Citizenship
Mr. Vincent Townsend	100%	Telecommunications	U. S. Citizen

## 15. Pay Tel Communications, Inc. responds to 63.18 (d), (e)(3) and (g) as follows:

- (d) Pay Tel has not received previous authority under Section 214.
- (e)(3) Pay Tel requests Section 214 Authority to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(2).
- (g) Pay Tel does not seek facilities-based authority as defined by Section 1.1306, therefore no environmental assessment as described in Section 1.1311 is applicable.